TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		08/05/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Photonics, Inc.
Street Address:	495 West John Street
City:	Hicksville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1253443	U
Registration Number:	0677538	EVERFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)338-2880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173382943

Email: kherman@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Herman, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21106.16	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly B. Herman	
Signature:	/Kim Herman/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0636

900140345

Date:	08/06/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NYCB-Wells Fargo Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0637

RELEASE OF SECURITY ASSIGNMENT

This RELEASE is made by Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., 300 Broadhollow Road, Melville, New York 11747 ("Wells Fargo").

WHEREAS in an Assignment dated February 11, 2005, Fleet Capital Corporation assigned its security interest to Wells Fargo in the following U.S. Patents and Trademarks:

Patents

No. 6,471,733 – Polishing Wheel No. 6,033,449 – Polishing Tool

Trademarks

Reg. No. 1253443 - Stylized Letter "U" Reg. No. 677538 - "Everflo" Name

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby releases all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Collateral set forth above under the said Assignment and reconveys to Universal Photonics, Inc. any and all rights in the above U.S. Trademarks and Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Dated: August 5, 2009		By:	Leav Zwelman Vize Vizelant	
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.)			
See See See See See	C	2 0		and the second of the second o

On this 5% day of August, 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named FAM ZWERMAN, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing release as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

STACEY CARS
Motory Public - State of New York
NO. 01 CH5069717
- Qualified in Queens County
Y Commission Expires 2/42,7347

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0638

{N0171153; 1}

RECORDED: 08/06/2009